PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Privan	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continuous Moulding Technologies Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	38 Howards Road	
City:	Baranduda, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3691	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: ptdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr LLP
Address Line 1: SUITE 1000

Address Line 2: 999 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3915

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19445.0001U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Chionchio

Total Attachments: 1

source=19445-0001U1_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1267

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I

Michael Privan an Australian citizen

residing at

371 Diggers Road, Lavington, New South Wales 2641, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto:

Continuous Moulding Technologies Pty Ltd

incorporation details:

an Australian company ACN 131 112 500

having a place of business at:

38 Howards Road, Baranduda, Victoria 3691, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Method of moulding object of indefinite length using an injection mould apparatus

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on 28 January 2010

and which has been accorded Application No. 12/671150

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Michael Privan

Signature of Witness
Name: DONALD J. RYAN

S&F Ref: 876220US

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0319

(2526624_1):JZD

RECORDED: 03/04/2010